Initial parameters were varied to examine the sensitivity of the value of GSM guaran-
tees to changes in conditions and program provisions. Changes included the value of the
letter of credit guaranteed, volatility of the value of the letter of credit, FOB export
value, down payment level, percentage of principal and interest covered, length of term
of the guarantee, adding coverage for freight and insurance, and adding an exchange
rate guarantee. Results are summarized in table 3.

Changes in Default Risk

An important parameter affecting the value of a credit guarantee is the default risk of
the importer. This is reflected in both the price level of the underlying asset (value of the
letter of credit) and volatility. Importers with greater default risk would have larger
volatilities in the value of the letter of credit and/or lower price levels.

Dahl, Wilson, and Gustafson

Journal ofAgricultural and Resource Economics

Table 3. Option Value Sensitivity for Export Credit Guarantee to Percent-
age Changes in Base Parameters ($/mt)

Change Value of Volatility Value of Value of Value of
in Base Letter of Letter GSM Foreign Freight &
Value of Credit of Credit Interest Interest Shipping

Base Case:

-30% 48.03 16.32 26.70 23.15 23.15
-20% 38.18 18.60 25.47 23.15 23.15
-10% 29.90 20.88 24.29 23.15 23.15

0% 23.15 23.15 23.15 23.15 23.15
10% 16.19 25.41 22.06 23.15 23.15
20% 12.26 27.67 21.01 23.15 23.15
30% 9.28 29.91 20.00 23.15 23.15

Base + Freight and Shipping:

-30% 56.41 19.29 31.44 27.27 26.04
-20% 44.89 21.96 30.00 27.27 26.45
- 10% 35.18 24.62 28.61 27.27 26.86

0% 27.27 27.27 27.27 27.27 27.27
10% 21.00 29.92 25.99 27.27 27.69
20% 16.11 32.54 24.75 27.27 28.10
30% 12.36 35.16 23.57 27.27 28.51

Base + Exchange Rate Guarantee:

-30% 48.57 16.85 26.87 25.86 23.69
-20% 38.71 19.13 25.73 24.94 23.69
-10% 30.43 21.41 24.66 24.17 23.69

0% 23.69 23.69 23.69 23.69 23.69
10% 18.34 25.95 22.81 23.42 23.69
20% 14.19 28.20 22.06 23.28 23.69
30% 11.00 30.44 21.42 23.21 23.69

Base + Freight, Shipping, and Exchange Rate Guarantee:

-30% 57.03 19.92 31.64 30.44 26.63
-20% 45.51 22.58 30.29 29.35 27.05
- 10% 35.81 25.24 29.04 28.46 27.48

0% 27.90 27.90 27.90 27.90 27.90
10% 21.62 30.54 26.87 27.58 28.32
20% 16.73 33.17 25.98 27.42 28.74
30% 12.98 35.78 25.23 27.34 29.16

a Since no down payment was required in the base case, values for sensitivity of down payments were
evaluated as actual percentage down payment required.

514 December 1999

Export Credit Guarantees 515

Table 3. Extended

Percent of Percentage Percent Term Volatility
Principal Points Down of Credit of Exchange
Covered of Interest Payment Guarantee Rates

5.23

9.56

15.56

23.15

8.16

13.13

19.53

27.27

5.76

10.10

16.09

23.69

8.78

13.75

20.90

27.90

21.89

22.31

22.73

23.15

23.58

24.01

24.45

25.79

26.28

26.77

27.27

27.78

28.29

28.80

22.42

22.84

23.26

23.69

24.11

[…]

result in options that are far out of the money.

Sensitivities of the value of the basic SCGP program to changes in parameters were
examined for the value of the promissory note, volatility of the promissory note,
percentage of principal coverage, term, interest rate, and interest coverage (table 4). The
value of the basic SCGP program was most sensitive to the value of the promissory note,
as in the GSM-102 guarantee. A 10% decrease in the value of the promissory note
increases the value of the guarantee by $0.04/mt. However, unlike the GSM-102
program, changes in the volatility of the promissory note have a lesser impact on the
value of the SCGP credit than the amount of principal coverage. A 30% increase in the
percentage of principal covered (50% to 65%) increased the value of the SCGP guarantee
by $0.43/mt ($0.01 versus $0.44). Increasing the volatility of the promissory note by 30%

Dahl, Wilson, and Gustafson

Journal ofAgricultural and Resource Economics

Table 4. Sensitivity of Option Value for SCGP Program to Percentage
Changes in Base Parameters ($/mt)

Change Value of Volatility of Term Percent
in Base Promissory Promissory Principal of Credit SCGP Interest
Value Note Note Coverage Guarantee Interest Coverage

-30% 0.89 0.000 0.0000 0.001 0.012
-20% 0.22 0.001 0.0001 0.003 0.011
-10% 0.05 0.003 0.001 0.005 0.010

0% 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.010 0.010 0.010
10% 0.001 0.03 0.05 0.015 0.009 0.011
20% 0.003 0.06 0.16 0.023 0.009 0.011
30% 0.000 0.11 0.44 0.033 0.008 0.012

a10% interest coverage reflects 10% of interest cost covered.

only increased the value of the guarantee to $0.11/mt. Changes in other parameters had
lesser impacts on the value of the SCGP guarantee.

Comparisons Among Competing Countries' Programs

Credit terms vary across competing exporters and have an important effect on their
value. The model was used to determine the value of each program. This comparison
provides insight into the relative value to the importer implied in each of the exporting
countries' guarantee programs. Programs for the four major wheat exporters were
examined (Canada, Australia, France, and the United States). Importing country